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1. Introduction 
The Gender Equality & Inclusion Club at SRHU promotes equity, empowerment, and inclusive 
participation across campus life. Aligned with SDGs 5 and 10, the club addresses gender-based disparities 
and social inequalities through awareness, advocacy, and student-led action. With gender sensitivity 
embedded in SRHU’s curriculum - across over 200 courses - the club complements academic learning with 
experiential engagement, fostering a campus culture rooted in respect, representation, and equal 
opportunity.  
 
2. Objectives 
The objectives of the Club are: 

● Raise awareness on gender equity and social inclusion through sensitization sessions, 
campaigns, and peer-led discussions. 

● Support SRHU’s inclusive academic environment by linking club activities with gender-
focused curriculum and institutional policies. 

● Empower students to challenge stereotypes and promote safe spaces through dialogue, 
creative expression, and leadership roles. 

● Facilitate outreach and engagement with marginalized communities to promote equity in 
education, health, and opportunity. 

 
3. Club Committee 
The Club shall be governed by a committee comprising the following members: 
 

Composition Roles 
Dr Nupur Joshi, Assistant Professor, HSBS Chairperson 

Dr Ujjwal Nautiyal, Associate Professor, HSPS Treasurer 

Dr Nikku Yadav, Associate Professor, HIMS Member Secretary  

Ms Namrata Ruth, Student, HSPS Member 
 
 
Students Detail 

S.No. Student Name Registration No.  Enrollment No. Programme Name 

1 Nupur Kundaliya DD231109301015 SRHU23001305 B. Pharmacy 

2 Parmpra Chauhan DD231109301016 SRHU23001306 B. Pharmacy 



3 Sheetal Dubey DD22112302035 SRHU22000126 B.Com 

4 Shobhit Painuly DD22112302036 SRHU22000127 B.Com 

5 Shreya Sharma DD22112302037 SRHU22000128 B.Com 

6 Amisha DD22114305008 SRHU22000286 B.Optom. 

7 Khushboo Gupta DD22115302007 SRHU22000481 B.Sc. (Hons) Microbiology 

8 Shubham Gusain DD22115302013 SRHU22000487 B.Sc. (Hons) Microbiology 

9 Anishka DD2113302016 SRHU21000458 B.Sc. (Nursing)  

10 Ayush Thapa DD2113302033 SRHU21000475 B.Sc. (Nursing)  

11 Kumkum Dhiman DD2113302067 SRHU21000509 B.Sc. (Nursing)  

12 Lakhveer Kaur DD2113302068 SRHU21000510 B.Sc. (Nursing)  

13 Abhay Singh Gusain DD22118301034 SRHU22000042 B.Sc. Yoga  

14 Ansh Verma DD22114302005 SRHU22000292 BASLP 

15 Sneha Dobriyal DD22112301037 SRHU22000081 BBA 

16 Sumit Dokwal DD22112301038 SRHU22000082 BBA 

17 Tulika Uniyal DD22112301040 SRHU22000084 BBA 

18 
Surya Pratap 
Chauhan 

DD22111301048 SRHU22000381 BCA 

19 Vidhi Sharma DD22111301049 SRHU22000382 BCA 

20 Priya Uniyal DD22114303022 SRHU22000222 BMLT 

21 Priyanshi DD22114303023 SRHU22000223 BMLT 

22 Ishika Mehrotra DD22114306006 SRHU22000176 BPT 

23 Mukul DD22114306015 SRHU22000185 BPT 

24 Nashra Shamshi DD22114306016 SRHU22000186 BPT 

25 Kiran DD22114307013 SRHU22000242 BRIT 

26 Manish Kumar DD22114307014 SRHU22000243 BRIT 

27 Sadaf Parveen DD23106301031 SRHU23000825 BSc Biotechnology 

28 Sakshi DD23106301032 SRHU23000826 BSc Biotechnology 



29 Sakshi Khatri DD23106301033 SRHU23000827 BSc Biotechnology 

30 Ritik Mamgain DD22118501002 SRHU18000670 M.Sc.Yoga Sciences 

31 Megha Rawat DD22118501005 SRHU18000674 M.Sc.Yoga Sciences 

32 Ayush Negi DD22118501008 SRHU18000667 M.Sc.Yoga Sciences 

33 Akshat Pal DD2114301012 SRHU21000624 MBBS 

34 Amisha Singh DD2114301013 SRHU21000625 MBBS 

35 Ankit Mann DD2114301021 SRHU21000633 MBBS 

36 Aruna Arora DD2114301027 SRHU21000639 MBBS 

37 Bhavit Gupta DD2114301036 SRHU21000648 MBBS 

38 Dhwani Jain DD2114301040 SRHU21000652 MBBS 

39 Ishita Kalra DD2114301056 SRHU21000668 MBBS 

40 Nishant Singh DD2114301084 SRHU21000696 MBBS 

41 Pratistha Puri DD2114301093 SRHU21000705 MBBS 

42 Akanksha Verma DD22114522001 SRHU22000146 MPT (Ortho) 

43 Ishita Jain DD22114522002 SRHU22000147 MPT (Ortho) 

 
4. Terms and Conditions 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Clause 
Details 

1.  Quorum 50% of the total members 
2.  Tenure of the Club Perpetual 
3.  Tenure of the 

Chairperson 
3 years 

4.  Tenure of the 
Members 

2-3 years 

5.  Frequency of 
Meetings 

Preferably once per quarter. 

6.  Meeting Notice and 
Agenda 

The member secretary with prior approval of the 
Chairperson shall circulate the Meeting Notice and Agenda 
to all the members at least seven (7) working days prior to 
the date of the meeting. 
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